

## **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** Washington Street Bridge Repair

**Section:** 14-00067-17-BR

**Description:** Repairs to westbound Bridge over Des Plaines River

**CPMS Pin:** B-01267 **Let Date:** 4/14/2015

Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1	166 Lake Avenue	Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond Bid Bond	\$33,000.00 \$47,185.00	-1.25% 3.13% 47.45%	-\$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$15,185.00
Engineer's Estimate				\$32,000.00		
Design II	DOT(2)	Contract Bidder	_	PJT then Plan Rack		
Finance B	Bid Tab File ————	Resident Eng.	_	Administrative Assist	ant	
Construction P	Project File	Request By Mail	_	Mgr Capital Program	ming	



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Washington Street Bridge Repair

Section: 14-00067-17-BR

**Description:** Repairs to westbound Bridge over Des Plaines River

CPMS Pin: B-01267 Let Date: 4/14/2015

1						1						
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		Path Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
2	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,835.00	\$1,980.00
3	Z0012754	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	17.0	SQ FT	\$1,025.00	\$17,425.00	\$1,785.00	\$30,345.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$815.00	\$1,980.00
4	70012755	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH GREATER THAN 5 INCHES)	4.0	SQ FT	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,785.00	\$7,140.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,980.00
5	Z0021906	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5"	7.0	FOOT	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$390.00	\$1,980.00
		Bid Total				\$32,000.00		\$47,185.00		\$31,600.00		\$9,900.00



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Washington Street Bridge Repair

Section: 14-00067-17-BR

**Description:** Repairs to westbound Bridge over Des Plaines River

**CPMS Pin:** B-01267 **Let Date:** 4/14/2015

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,760.00
2	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,111.67
3	Z0012754	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	17.0	SQ FT	\$1,025.00	\$17,425.00	\$500.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,033.33
4	Z0012755	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH GREATER THAN 5 INCHES)	4.0	SQ FT	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,378.33
5	Z0021906	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5"	7.0	FOOT	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$330.00
		Bid Tot	al			\$32,000.00			